
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4382
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
FIRST AID BOOTHS AT METRO STATIONS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has planned to set up first aid booths in all stations of the Delhi Metro Rail; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds earmarked/spent for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): No, Madam.However,Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. has reported that first aid boxes have been provided at all the
Metro stations with directives to have prescribed medicines available at all the times. All operational staff, before being deputed to
stations, are provided with first aid training. 

(b): Does not arise.
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